	/ U *	3			
	JAN 2 8				
BOX ASSIGNMENTS		UEF	02	2-01-2002	MARKS
	RECORDANION FO	RMCOVER			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIO	ONER OF PATENTS AND TRA	ADEMARKS:			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT	توحز من	ITS OR COF	1	01968234	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART 1. Klaus BERGEMANN	Y(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2. Egon FAN	GHÄNEL		
3. Thomas LÜTHGE	1-28-02	4. Karl VOGE	EL		
5. 7.		6.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	/EYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	ED? []YES [⊴ио		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) R					
NAME: Degussa-Huls Aktiengese	llschaft				
ADDRESS: D-60287 Frankfurt am) Main, GERMANY				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE		⊠N0			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE ((Submit herewith only one doc	<u>ument</u> for recordation—multiple	copies of sam	e Assignmer	nt signed by differe	nt inventors is one
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		FCT	EXEC DA	TE: 1) 11/28/01; 2)	11/23/01
		101		1; 2) 11/23/01	11/20/01,
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION		Ĺ		
SECURITY MERGER EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE D					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT	Y!) 1) 11/28/01; 2) 11/23/01; 3)	12/07/01; 2) 1	1/23/01		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) atta	ched? 🔲 YI	ES 🗍 NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1 st INVENTOR	B. PATENT	NO(S) M#		1 st INVENTOR if not in item 1
series code/serial no 09/964.862 283133	if not in item 1				If not in item i
 Name & Address of Party to M Concerning Document Should 	Vhom Correspondence		R INVOLVE	D:) = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT	OF FEE EN	ICLOSED: (Code 5	i81)
Intellectual Property Group			OTAL x \$40		·
1600 Tysons Boulevard					
McLean, VA 22102					
5.5ATTY DKT:				SING OR INADEQUA	
P 283133	990183RS-US-B	UNDER ORI		21123	283133
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and	d correct and	I any attached copy	y is a true copy of
				- the alternation of the	
,				es including this and document	4
Muchinel B. S.	and		lup. Cover sh		
Signatur	e				
Attorney: Michael A. Sanzo		- Doto: Jou	1000 28 200	12	
Reg. No. <u>36912</u> Atty/Sec: MAS/AMX	TEL: (703) 905-2173		nuary 28, 200 X: (703) 905		
Ally/Sec. MAO/AMA	FILE WITH PTO RETU			المراجع المتركب المتحد والمتحد والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع	
/30/2002 BABRAHA1 00000091 099648					
	40.00 DP				
	/				
<u>`</u>					DAT 4444 404
30258045_1.DOC				PATE	PAT-114X 10/
a in the second second	,		הרי		
			KE	=L: U12518	FRAME: 072

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application			
Atty. Dkt. P 283133 990183 RS-US-E			
M#	Client Ref.		

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT **OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION**

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1) Klaus BERGEMANN	(2) Egon FANGHÄNEL
NAME(S) OF	(3) Thomas LÜTHGE	(4) Karl VOGEL
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if continued on page 2

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT	Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft
NAME(S) OF	
ASSIGNEE(S)	
& ADDRESS(ES)	D-60287 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TITLE OF		Carbon Black				
		for which the undersigned e	xecuted an application	ation for Letters Patents	of the United States of A	merica:
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete		(A) 🗌 even date herewith (B) 🗌 on				
line A, B and/	or C)	(C) 🖾 in U.S. Appln. No.	09/964,862	filed	September 28, 2001	
hereinafter act or	for its intere behalf of s AND GNEE to A The	the undersigned hereby authorize(s) a st as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig aid ASSIGNEE; the undersigned hereby agree(s) to te SSIGNEE'S full protection and title in ar undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsb	ins and legals representa stify and execute any pain nd to the invention hereb	atives; the undersigned agree(s) to pers for ASSIGNEE, its successo y transferred.	hat the attorney of record in said a rs, assigns and legal representativ	pplication shall res, deemed
1):	INVENT	ORS Man C	Allibus	DATE SIGNED 14/28/2001	WITNESSES Automation	Henry - In .
	Klaus B	ERGEMANN	forcate	- manpacer	/	Flandeninger
2)			/			
	Egon FA	NGHÄNEL	11		Charles -	
3)	~	Jun 17	Ŋ	12/07/2001	Jan	
. Tell II el	Thomas	LUINGE				
4) Name:						

Name: 5) Name: Name:

Karl VOGEL

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 012518 FRAME: 0723

30236323_1.DOC

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

 For Inventions made outside USA

 executed with or after application

 Atty. Dkt. P 283133
 990183 RS-US-B

 M#
 Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1) Klaus BERGEMANN	(2) Egon FANGHÄNEL
NAME(S) OF	(3) Thomas LÜTHGE	(4) Karl VOGEL
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if continued on page 2

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT NAME(S) OF	-	Degussa-Hüls Aktienge	sellschaft			
ASSIGNEE(8 & ADDRESS	· .	D-60287 Frankfurt am N	<i>l</i> ain, GERMANY			
		SIGNEE") the entire right, title and ations, substitutes, and reissues t			U.S.C	C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF		Carbon Black			<u> </u>	
		for which the undersign	ed executed an appli	cation for Letters Pate	ents	of the United States of America:
$\frac{\text{NOTE}}{\text{(Complete}} \rightarrow \rightarrow$		(A) 🗌 even date here (B) 🗍 on	with			
line A, B and	d/or C)	(C) X in U.S. Appln. I	No. 09/964,862	file	ed	September 28, 2001
hereinafter act	, for its inter on behalf of AN SIGNEE to A The	est as ASSIGNEE, its successors, said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree(s SSIGNEE'S full protection and titl undersigned hereby authorize(s)	assigns and legals represer) to testify and execute any p e in and to the invention here	ntatives; the undersigned agree papers for ASSIGNEE, its succes by transferred.	ee(s) f xcesso	is and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
	INVENT	ORS		DATE SIGNED		WITNESSES
1):						
Name:	Klaus E	ERGEMANN A Paughau	v L	111221200	21	Ja, had Hear
2) Name:	EgenE	ANGHÄNEL		<u>11/2)/200</u>	1	Janped Phone
3)	Lyen	ANGHANLL			,	
Name: 4) Name:	Thoma	s LÜTHGE			<u> </u>	
Name: 5) Name: Name:	Karl VC	GEL				

30236323_1.000

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 012518 FRAME: 0724

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA			
executed with or after application			
Atty. Dkt. P 283133 990183 RS-US-			
M#	Client Ref.		

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1) Klaus BERGEMANN	(2) Egon FANGHÄNEL
NAME(S) OF	(3) Thomas LÜTHGE	(4) Karl VOGEL
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if continued on page 2

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT NAME(S) OF	-	Degussa-Hüls Aktien	gesellschaft			
ASSIGNEE(S)	-					
& ADDRESS(E	ES) _	D-60287 Frankfurt an	n Main, GERMANY	, 		
	-					
		SIGNEE") the entire right, title a ations, substitutes, and reissu			in 35 U.S.(C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF		Carbon Black				
		for which the undersi	aned executed an a	application for Letters	Patents	of the United States of America:
			-			
$\frac{\text{NOTE}}{\text{(Complete)}} \rightarrow \rightarrow$		(A) 🗌 even date he (B) 🗍 on	rewith			
line A, B and/	or C)	(C) \boxtimes in U.S. Apple	n. No. 09/964.86	2	filed	September 28, 2001
hereinafter act on	for its inter behalf of AN GNEE to Th	est as ASSIGNEE, its success said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agro ASSIGNEE'S full protection and a undersigned hereby authoriz	ors, assigns and legals re ee(s) to testify and execute d title in and to the inventio	presentatives; the undersigned e any papers for ASSIGNEE, i on hereby transferred.	d agree(s) its success	ts and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attomey of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
<u> </u>	INVEN	ORS		DATE SIGN	ED	<u>WITNESSES</u>
1): Name: 1 2)	Klaus I	BERGEMANN				
	Egon F	ANGHÄNEL				
Name:			1 10511	11.23	lm	Jugebarg Vogel INGEBORGVOLEL
Name: 5) Name:	Karl V	DGEL				• (J • AA 23 200)

5) Name: Name:

30236323_1.DOC

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 012518 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 01/28/2002